
B18 SIG Ride #7 - Armonk/Cuomo Bridge - 2023 (79.3 mi / 4360 ft) Route #45320098

Go At On For
0.0 Start of route 1.4

L 1.4 Turn left 0.2
R 1.5 Hudson River Greenway 0.6
R 2.2 TRO Hudson River Greenway 1.1

BL 3.2 TRO Hudson River Greenway 1.5
R 4.8 Dyckman St 0.0

QR 4.8 Dyckman St 0.2
L 5.0 Seaman Ave 0.7
R 5.7 W 218th St 0.2
L 5.9 Broadway 0.5
L 6.5 W 230th St 0.3
R 6.7 Tibbett Ave 0.7
R 7.4 W 240th St 0.1

QL 7.5 Broadway 0.2
R 7.7 Turn right 0.1

BL 7.9 John Kieran Nature Trail 0.1
QR 7.9 John Kieran Nature Trail 0.0
QL 8.0 Van Cortlandt Park 0.1
QL 8.0 Old Putnam Trail 0.0
QR 8.1 Old Putnam Trail 0.0
QR 8.1 Old Putnam Trail 1.3
S 9.3 S County Trailway 1.4

BR 10.8 TRO S County Trailway 5.0
R 15.8 Farragut Ave 0.1

QL 15.8 NY-9A N 0.3
R 16.2 Jackson Ave 1.1

BL 17.2 Sprain Rd 1.2
BL 18.4 TRO Sprain Rd 0.4
BR 18.8 Underhill Rd 0.1
L 19.0 Sprain Rd 0.9
S 19.8 Ridge Rd 0.9
S 20.7 Hillcrest Rd 0.3
R 21.1 W Hartsdale Ave 0.7
S 21.8 Fenimore Rd 0.2
L 22.0 Walworth Ave 1.1
S 23.1 Fisher Ave 0.5
S 23.6 Bank St 0.4
S 24.0 Ferris Ave 0.1
R 24.1 Water St 0.2
S 24.3 Barker Ave 0.4
L 24.6 N Broadway 1.4
L 26.1 NY-22 N 4.4

Go At On For
R 30.5 NY-120 S 0.0

QL 30.5 Old Post Rd 0.8
R 31.3 Old Post Rd 0.0

QL 31.3 Old Post Rd 0.2
S 31.5 Old Rte 22 0.6
L 32.1 Main St 2.0
S 34.1 NY-128 N/âĂŃArmonk

Rd/âĂŃArmonk-Mt Kisco Rd
2.9

L 37.0 Daly Cross Rd 0.3
R 37.3 Kathleen Ln 0.2
L 37.5 N Bedford Rd 1.1
R 38.6 Roaring Brook Rd 1.6
R 40.1 Quaker Rd 0.8
L 40.9 Hardscrabble Rd 1.8
R 42.7 TRO Hardscrabble Rd 0.1

BL 42.8 TRO Hardscrabble Rd 2.2
L 45.0 Pleasantville Rd 0.6
S 45.6 Bedford Rd 0.1
L 45.7 TRO Bedford Rd 0.8
R 46.5 Entrance 2 0.1
L 46.6 Exit 1/âĂŃWelcome Way 0.0

QR 46.6 NY-117 W 0.5
L 47.1 NY-448 S 0.1
R 47.2 Old Sleepy Hollow Rd/âĂŃSleepy

Hollow Rd
1.7

L 49.0 Old Sleepy Hollow Rd turns
slightly left and becomes Sleepy
Hollow Rd/âĂŃSleepy Hollow Rd
Exd

1.4

S 50.4 Webber Ave 0.5
R 50.9 Bedford Rd 0.2
L 51.0 N Broadway 1.4
R 52.5 Turn right 0.0

QR 52.5 Turn right 3.5
R 56.0 Raymond G. Esposito Trail 0.1
S 56.1 Raymond G. Esposito Trail 0.2
R 56.3 Clinton Ave 0.2
R 56.5 New York State Bicycle Rte

9/âĂŃPiermont Ave
4.0

L 60.5 NY-340 E 1.4
S 61.9 Piermont Rd 4.1
S 66.0 County Rd 0.2
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B18 SIG Ride #7 - Armonk/Cuomo Bridge - 2023 (79.3 mi / 4360 ft) Route #45320098

Go At On For
R 66.2 Piermont Rd 2.1
S 68.3 E Clinton Ave 0.1

QR 68.4 Dean Dr 0.7
L 69.1 Elm St 0.6
R 69.6 Leroy St 0.1
L 69.7 Leroy St turns slightly left and be-

comes Elkwood Terrace
0.2

L 69.9 Lydecker St 0.1
R 70.1 TRO Lydecker St 0.2
L 70.3 Glenwood Rd 0.0

BR 70.3 Lydecker St 0.3
L 70.7 Chestnut St 0.2
R 70.9 Brayton St 0.2
L 71.1 Walnut St 0.3
L 71.4 N Woodland St 0.1
R 71.6 Pershing Rd 0.3
R 71.9 Summit St 0.4
L 72.3 John St 0.3
S 72.7 Clendinen Pl 0.1

QR 72.8 Hudson Terrace/âĂŃNew York
State Bicycle Rte 9

1.8

L 74.6 New York State Bicycle Rte 9 1.3
R 75.9 the ramp to W 178th St 0.0
S 75.9 Merge onto W 178th St 0.1

QR 76.0 Pinehurst Ave 0.1
QR 76.0 W 177th St 0.1
QL 76.1 Haven Ave 0.5
R 76.6 Fort Washington Ave 0.1
R 76.7 W 165th St 0.1
L 76.8 Riverside Dr 1.0
S 77.8 Make a U-turn at W 146th St 0.2
R 78.0 Riverside Dr 0.0
S 78.0 Make a U-turn 0.0

QL 78.0 Riverside Dr 0.7
S 78.7 Make a U-turn at W 136th St 0.1
S 78.8 Make a U-turn at W 137th St 0.5

79.3 End of route
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